Jim Pendergest Region 4 President Jim Cipponeri Region 4 1st Vice-President Tim Hammons Region 4 2nd Vice-President Mary Sue Schalk Region 4 Secretary/Treasurer

Starts Thursday, April 7*, 8:00 A.M. • Gladwin Field Trial Area, Meredith, MI

*May start Friday, April 8, if entries warrant.

Hosted by Michigan Amateur Field Trial Club • Entry Fee: \$125.00

On behalf of the Association of Michigan Field Trial Clubs | Member AFTCA & AMFTC • Blank Ammo & Solid Barrel Guns Only!



Judges: Justin McGrail and Vance Butler

Reporters: Rich Hollister and Bob Wheelock • Stake Manager: Richard Hollister

Drawing: Sunday, April 3, 7:00 P.M., at the home of Bob Wheelock. Qualification: A recognized placement in an Amateur Derby or Amateur Shooting Dog stake. AFTCA Certificate number MUST accompany the entry. Champion to be named on native grouse or woodcock. Awards: Custom trophies and AFTCA Win Certificates to Champion and Runner-Up Champion.

— See the Michigan Amateur Field Trial Club ad for Companion Stakes starting April 9 —

Entries to: BOB WHEELOCK • Phone: (231) 970-1571 • Email: bobwheelock@comcast.net

Michigan Amateur Field Trial Club:

Bob Wheelock, Pres. • Rich Hollister, 1st Vice-Pres. • Eric Naus, 2nd Vice-Pres. • Ann Naus, Secy./Treas. • Directors: Chris Jaeger, Rob Ellis, Carson Foster Entries are accepted with the understanding that the AFTCA, Region 4, their members and landowners are not in any way responsible and cannot be held liable for any damages to persons, horses, dogs, or equipment incurred while participating or attending the trial.